The main content of the arrangements

Fulfilling the requirement to inform about the essential content of the arrangements between the Joint Controllers

1) Agreement on Co-administration of your personal data, dated 18.07.2024 was concluded between the Łukasiewicz Research Network - Institute of Non-Ferrous Metals and the Łukasiewicz Research Network - Warsaw Institute of Technology, Łukasiewicz-Research Network - Institute of Aviation and the Polish Chamber of Commerce for High Technologies.

This means that the above-mentioned Joint Controllers process your personal data in the agreed scope.

Remember that regardless of the responsibilities of each listed below of the Joint Controllers, each of them is responsible to you for the lawful processing of your personal data.

If you want to exercise your rights in connection with the processing of data by the Joint Controllers or simply ask a question regarding these issues, you can contact us via e-mail iod@imn.lukasiewicz.gov.pl or dane.osobowe@wit.lukasiewicz.gov.pl, iod@ilot.lukasiewicz.gov.pl or iod@iztech.pl. You can also contact each Joint Controller directly. If the Joint Controller decides that the application should be considered by another Joint Controller, then your application will be forwarded to the appropriate Joint Controller. 2) Below is information on how we have divided our obligations towards you and how we can process your data in connection with the conclusion of the Agreement.

- The Co-Administration Agreement was concluded in order to efficiently organize the event entitled "Sustainable Economy in Horizon Europe International Matchmaking & Networking" on October 23-24, 2024. Pursuant to the Agreement, your personal data may be processed only for purposes related to the organization of the Event, archiving materials confirming its existence and promoting the Event.
- The co-administrator providing your data is obliged to fulfill the information obligation towards you, indicating, among others, that your data will be made available to other Joint Controllers, as well as indicating the legal grounds for data processing applicable to you and your rights that you can exercise in relation to each of the Joint Controllers.

- Each of the Joint Controllers is obliged to update the personal data it provides on an ongoing basis. The agreement does not provide for the Administrators to share sensitive data (e.g. information about your health), indicated in art. 9 sec. 1 GDPR.
- Each of the Joint Controllers is obliged to use appropriate technical and organizational measures to ensure the security of the processing of your personal data.
- Any violations of your rights must always be reported by the Joint Controller who discovered the breach to the other Joint Controllers. The Joint Controller who detects a violation of your rights and the Joint Controller who has detected a breach of your rights are obliged to take all legal, technical and organizational measures to remove the effects of the breach and minimize the negative effects of the breach of your rights. If it is required to report a personal data breach to the Personal Data Protection Office such a notification will be made by the Joint Controller who has detected the breach in cooperation with the other Joint Controllers.